DECORP ATION FORM	08-21-2000 MMERCE	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 6-93)	A COVER MMERCE ark Office	
7.28.00 PATENTS		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Sease record the attached original documents on Lop,		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	0 "\	
Dong-Gyu Kim, Sung-Jun Joo	Name: FAIRCHILD KOREA SEMICONDUCTOR LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes \ NoYes	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 82-3, Dodang-dong Wonmi-ku,	
X Assignment Merger	Bucheon-city, Kyungki-do Korea	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: ZIP:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No	
Execution Date: November 3, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/533,645	, ,	
Additional numbers attached?YesX_No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: ERIC S. HYMAN		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	X Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor	8. Deposit account number: 02-2666	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.	God - Jalan	
ERIC S. HYMAN, ESQ. REG. NO. 30,139	1/1/12001	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature Date	

08/01/2000 SSESHE1 00000068 09533645

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

Docket No. 003364.P041

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 003364. P041

PATENT REEL: 011000 FRAME: 0907

Date: June, 2	7. 2000	
---------------	---------	--

Name: KIM, Dong-Gyu

Too Sury Tun

Name: JOO, Sung-Jun

Date: Jun 09, sur

Docket No.

RECORDED: 07/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 011000 FRAME: 0908